Read this manual thoroughly and retain it for
future reference before installation and operation.
This manual is subject to revision due to technical
upgrades or manufacturing improvements.
0AEG.AT20.001                                                                           Version Number：AENUCPAP25V1
AT20 Series
Installation Manual
0AEG.AT20.001

AT20 Series User Manual
2
3 Model Designation
AT20        P        Ⅱ  -      250     /    4     EA
Poles：3 - 3 poles；4 - 4 poles；
Rated Current
Ⅱ：ⅡStage；Ⅲ：ⅢStage
Transfer Switch Class : PC
 Product Series Code
Controller Type：EA，EH，M
0AEG.AT20.001
AT20 Series User Manual
3
4 Main Performance Indicators
4.1 Main Parameters of the Main Body
Model Specification AT20 Series
Frame Grade 125A 250A 630A
Rated Current
16A、20A、25A、
32A、40A、50A、
63A、80A、
100A、125A
160A、200A、
250A
350A、400A、
500A、630A
Rated Voltage AC380V/400V
Wiring Method F Front Wiring
Service Category
AC-33B（10Ie making，10Ie breaking）Cos φ =0.35，
when(Ie≤100A，Cos φ =0.45)
Rated Insulation
Voltage
AC800V (Main Circuit)、AC300V (Control Circuit)
Rated Insulation
Voltage
Class-PC
Pole Number 3P 4P 3P 4P 3P 4P
Weight (kg)
(For Reference Only)
8.3 9 9.3 10.5 21.5 25.2
Rated Limiting Short-
Circuit Current
65kA
Transfer Time ≤0.2s
Mechanical Life 10000 Cycles
Electrical Life 6000 Cycles 2000 Cycles
Auxiliary Switch
Power sides I and II each have 1 normally open and 1
normally closed non-source contact; Switching Capacity:
AC220V 10A
4.2 Controller Functions
Function EA EH MT100
Display Mode LED LCD LCD
Power Supply
Voltage Display
- ■
■
Power Failure
Indication
■ ■
■
0AEG.AT20.001
AT20 Series User Manual
4
Transfer Switch